113236 U.S. PTO

FORM PTO-1595 1-31-92

10-24-2005

F

HEET :

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼	Docket: 15950 B		
1 700 001111130 4 4 7 7	5679 attached original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(les): Shui Lai CHIANG	2. Name and address of receiving party(les):		
	Name: William Tools Co., Ltd.		
	Internal Address: No. 6, 22nd Road,		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? ☐ Yes 🛛 No	Taichung Industrial Park, Taichung 40850		
	Taiwan		
3. Nature of conveyance:			
	Street Address: No. 6, 22nd Road, Taichung		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Industrial Park, Taichung 40850 Taiwan		
Other	City: Taichung State: TW ZIP: 40850		
Execution Date: August 25, 2005	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🗆 Yes 🛮 🛭 No		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
If this document is being filed together with a new application, th	ne execution date of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Palent No.(s)		
,,			
Additional numbers attached	ched? 🗆 Yes 🔘 No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	Total number of applications and patents involved:		
concerning document should be mailed: Name: CHARLES E. BAXLEY	ar retar number of applications and paterns invented.		
internal Address: 90 John Street-3rd Floor	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00		
New York, N.Y. 10038-3243	☑ Enclosed		
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: 90 John Street-3rd Floor	8. Deposit account number:		
New York, N.Y. 10038-3243	02–1435		
City: New York State: NY ZIP: 110038	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE		
	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy		
of the original document.			
CHARLES E. BAXLEY Name of Person Signing	Signature October 14, 2005		
	Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: -3-		
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)			

PATENT REEL: 017106 FRAME: 0159

ASSIGNMENT

Docket: 15950 B (4948 SF)

		(I) Shui Lai CHIANG	(4948
		(I) Shut hat onight	
(1–5) Inzert Name(s) of Inventor(s).	sert Name(s) of	(2)	
	(3)		
		(4)	
		(5)	
		In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other erations paid to each of the undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) assign, transfer and set over to	good and valuable consid- to assign, and hereby does
(6) Insert	neme of Assignee	(6) William Tools Co., Ltd.	
(7) Insert	t address of Assignee	7) No. 6, 22nd Road, Taichung Industrial Park,	
		Taichung 40850 Taiwan (hereinaster designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title an States, its territories, dependencies and possessions, in the invention patent and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, known	d interest for the United
	t Identification of tion, such as Tide,	(8) CONTROL DEVICE FOR RATCHET TOOL	[Foreign]
Case	Number ar Fareign Ícstían Number		Application or Case No.
		for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for p of America	atent in the United States
	t Date of Signing of Scation	(9) on August 25, 2005	
	Itemative identification or filed applications	(10) U.S. application Serial Number	
division Assigne 2 concern sible in 3 States 4 ting th coeding the Un signee, herein identifi cordat	all or reissue applications is may deem necessary or early. The undersigned agree(s) ning this application or corobtaining evidence and going this application or corobtaining evidence and going. The undersigned agree(s) patent to the Assigned. The undersigned agree(s) is invention and improvemings regarding the invention. The undersigned hereby itsed States resulting from as Assignee of the entire assigned, and that he has (to f). The undersigned hereby fication which may be necession of this document. This Assignment shall be it of the heirs, executors, ad In witness whereof, execute	essary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United solutions and or assembly upon my (our) heirs, executors, administrators, and/or asseministrators, successors and/or assigns of the Assignee. If the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s)	a such applications as the ntion hereby transferred, a which may be declared Assignee in every way posagrant of a valid United known to me (us) respects), testify in any legal proposal and all Letters Patents of ons thereof to the said Asconvey the entire interest lict herewith, this assignment any further States Patent Office for resigns, and shall inure to the
(1)	Date Aug. 25, 200	5 Name of Inventor Chiang, Shui-Lai	
121	Date	Name of Inventor	
(3)	Date	Name of Inventor	
(4)	(4) DateName of Inventor		
(5)	Oate	Name of Inventor	
Date		Wimes	
_			

RECORDED: 10/14/2005

PATENT REEL: 017106 FRAME: 0160